# 7706280

C+ \$4.15.(

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trade Service Corporation		01/07/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trade Service Company, LLC
Street Address:	15445 Innovation Drive
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92128
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77062802	PFMS
Serial Number:	77070764	EDATAFLEX
Serial Number:	77069515	NU-WAY
Serial Number:	77053574	COMPARATOR WEB
Serial Number:	77059475	TRADE SERVICE
Serial Number:	77055618	ELECTRICAL PRICE GUIDE
Serial Number:	77054616	ELECTRICAL SALES AND SERVICE MANUAL
Serial Number:	77054502	TRA-SER
Serial Number:	77052480	PLUMBER'S PRICING MANUAL
Registration Number:	2667574	TRADE SERVICE CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2403241	OP POWERTOOLS
Registration Number:	1468266	NATIONAL PRICE SERVICE
Registration Number:	1443138	LASERLOG
Registration Number:	1533058	COMPARATOR
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003460 FRAME: 0430

900066742

Registration Number: 0834154		NS WORLD-TRADE	
Registration Number:	1245271	TODAY'S RACING DIGEST	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jcrystal-lowry@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31199/033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie Crystal-Lowry
Signature:	/Jamie Crystal-Lowry/
Date:	01/12/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trade Service Company#page1.tif source=Trade Service Company#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003460 FRAME: 0431



## State of California Secretary of State

#### LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION - CONVERSION**

File #200700810283

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JAN - 8 2007

IMPORTANT — Road all instructions before completing this form.			This S	Thix Space For Filing Use Only				
C	ONVERTED ENTITY INFORMATION			•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	$\neg$	
1.	NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY abbreviation "LLC" or "LLC.")	(End the name with the words "Limit	ed Liability (	Company," "Ltd. Liability	Company," "Ltd.	Liability Co.,' or t	he	
	Trade Service Company, LLC							
2. THE PURPOSE OF THE LIMITED LIABILTY COMPANY IS TO ENGAGE IN ANY LAWFUL ACT OR ACTIVITY FOR WHICH A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY MAY BE ORGANIZED UNDER THE BEVERLY-KILLEA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT.								
3.	THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL I	SE MANAGED BY (Check only one)				1 m. 41 m. 1 m. 1 m. 1 m. 1 m. 1 m. 1 m.		
	ONE MANAGER	MORE THAN ONE MANAGER		ALL LIMITED	LIABILITY COMP	ANY MEMBER(	\$)	
4.	MAILING ADDRESS OF THE CHIEF EXEC	UTIVE OFFICE	СП	Y AND STATE		ZIP CODE		
	15445 Innovation Drive			Diego, CA		92128		
5.	5. NAME OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS (If the agent is an individual, the agent must reside in California and both items 6 and 8 must be completed. If the agent is a corporation, the agent must have on the writh the California Secretary of State a certificate pursuant to Corporations Code section 1606 and them 5 must be completed (tenve item 6 blank).)  Michael J. DiBlase							
						_		
a,	IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ADDRESS OF AGENT			•	STATE CA	ZIP CODE	1	
	300 South Grand Avenue, 37th Floo	x	Los Ar	rgeles	UK	90071		
-	DIVERTING ENTITY INFORMATION							
7.	NAME OF CONVERTING ENTITY						7	
·	Trade Service Corporation							
8.	FORM OF ENTITY 9. JURISDICTION		10. CA SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER, IF ANY				VY	
	Corporation	California			G0747762		1	
11.	THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE PLAN OF C THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE I	ONVERSION WERE APPROVED BY REQUIRED. IF A VOTE WAS REQUI	A VOTE OF	THE NUMBER OF INTE DE THE FOLLOWING E	RESTS OR SHAR OR EACH CLASS:	ES OF EACH CLA	.88	
	STATE THE CLASS AND NUMBER OF OUTS	ANDING INTERESTS ENTITLED TO	VOTE AN	THE PERCENTAGE	VOTE REQUIRED	OF EACH CLASS	.	
	Common Stock - 1000 shares				ore than 50%		-	
Ar	DITIONAL INFORMATION							
	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH O	NATURE ATTACHED IN ACCOUNTS AND	V IO ILIAA-	PT AT R 1997 A 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	. 2 TOTAL DEL CON		_	
	PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE.		IT, ID INCOM	A-CACCIED HEKEIN B.	T THIS REFEREN	VCE AND MADE	A	
13.	I CERTIEY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURYU OWN INCOMEDICE. I DESLAREY AM THE A SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	/- 7-07	Anthony N	IA THAT THE FOREGOOMICH EXECUTION IS MY  M. Dubreville, Presi	( ACT AND DEED. dent	•	Y	
	1	//			UF AUTHORIZE	D FERSON	十	
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	- 1/7/07	Steven Bo	rgardt, Secretary		/4	516	
• • •		// /DATE	TYPE OR PI	RINT NAME AND TITLE	OF AUTHORIZE	D PERSON O	A	
ПÇ	-1A (REV 08/2005)				APPROVED BY B	ECRETARY CO	清"	
						1401	000	

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003460 FRAME: 0432** 





I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JAN - 9 2007

**DEBRA BOWEN**Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 01/2007)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003460 FRAME: 0433

**RECORDED: 01/12/2007**